CITY OF LOMITA

INCORPORATED!
JUNE 30, 1964

Monthly Report For:
March 2015

1st - Quarterly Report

ATTENTION: DISTRICT:

TO:
Y| Mr. Paul Williams, P.E. District Engineer

Mr. Ric Roda 07 Hollywood

SWRCB DIVISION OF DRINKING WATER DISTRICT: PWS: WATER SYSTEM NAME:
K | 07 Hollywood 1910073 | Lomita — City, Water Department
q TYPE OF REPORTS ATTACHED: (# OF PAGES) Bl TYPE OF REPORTS ATTACHED (# OF PAGES)
| 1 Distribution Coliform Monitoring ( \ ) A | 8 Monthly Chlorine Residuals (| )

2 Raw Water Monitoring ( 1)

9 Water Main Leaks & Qutages ( )

10 Arsenic Compliance ()

%
| 3 Surface Water Treatment Regulations ( 1)
X| 4 General Physical Results ( \ )

11 Nitrification Monitoring { )

5 Nitrate Compliance { )

12 Quarterly Monitoring OF 1, 2, 3 — Trichloropropane (

)

6 Quarterly Monitoring of Total Trihalomethanes{ ) X

13 Quarterly Disinfectant Residuals (Chloramines ( \ )

7 Quarterly Monitoring of Haloacetic Acids ()

FOR QUESTIONS PLEASE CONTACT:
Mr. Mark A. McAvoy, P.E., Public Works Director/City Engineer
Office: (310) 325-7110

Email: m.mcavoy@lomitacity.com




State Water Resources Control Board

MONTHLY SUMMARY OF DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM COLIFORM MONITORING
(including triggered source monitoring for systems subject to the Groundwater Rule)

Division of Drinking Water

CITY OF LOMITA 1910073
Sampling Period )
o March . 2015
Number Number Number Total Number Fecal/
Required Collected Coliform Positives E.coli Positives
1. Routine Samples (see note 1) 20 20 0 0

2. Repeat Samples Following Samples Which are Total Coliform
Positive and Fecal/E.coli Negative (see notes 5 and 6) 0 0

3. Repeat Samples Following Routine Samples Which are
Total Coliform Positive and Fecal/E.coli Positive

(see notes 5 and 6) 0 0

4. MCL Computation For Total Coliform Positive Samples

a. Totals (sum of columns) 20 20 0

b. If 40 or more samples collected in month, determine
percent of samples that are total coliform positive
[(total number positive/total number collected) x 100]

c. Is system in compliance.. ... with fecal/E. coli MCL?
(see notes 2 and 3)

...with monthly MCL?
(see note 4)

5. Source Samples Triggered by Routine Samples that are Total Coliform Positive 0 0

(This applies only to systems subject to the Groundwater Rule - see notes 7 and 8)

6. Invalidated Samples
(Note what samples, if any, were invalidated; who authorized the invalidation; and when replacement samples
were collected. Attach additional sheets, if necessary.)

7. Summary Completed By:

Signature Title

Public Works Director/City Engineer

Date

u/ /s

Comments: No groundwater source M

1. Routine samples include:

a. Samples required pursuant to 22 CCR Section 64423 and any additional samples required by an approved routine sample siting plan established pursuant to 22 CCR Section 64422.

b. Extra samples are required for systems collecting less than five routine samples per month that had one or more total coliform positives in previous month;
c. Extra samples for systems with high source water turbidities that are using surface water or groundwater under direct influence of surface water and
do not practice filtration in compliance with regulations;

Note: For a repeat sample following a total coliform positive sample, any fecal/E.coli positive repeat (boxed entry) constitutes an MCL violation and
requires immediate notification to the Department (22, CCR, Section 64426.1).
. Note: For repeat sample following a fecal/E.coli positive sample, any total coliform positive repeat (boxed entry) constitutes an MCL violation and
requires immediate notification to the Department (22, CCR, Section 64426.1).
Total coliform MCL (Notify Department within 24 hours of MCL violation):

a. For systems collecting less than 40 samples, if two or more samples are total coliform positive, then the MCL is violated.

b. For systems collecting 40 or more samples, if more than 5.0 percent of samples collected are total coliform positive, then the MCL is violated.
. Positive results and their associated repeat samples are to be tracked on the Coliform Monitoring Worksheet.

15

[

has

(=

- Repeat samples must be collected within 24 hours of being notified of the positive results. For systems collecting more than one routine sample per month, three repeat samples

must be collected for each total coliform positive sample. For systems collecting one or fewer routine samples per month, four repeat samples must be collected for each total coliform

positive sample.
For systems subject to the Groundwater Rule: Positive results and the associated triggered source samples are to be tracked on the Coliform Monitoring Worksheet.

o -1

immediate notification to the Department, Tier 1 public notification, and corrective action.

For triggered sample(s) required as a result of a total coliform routine positive sample. an E.coli, enterococei, or coliphage positive triggered sample (boxed entry) requires

10/2009 - 8477




CITY OF LOMITA
RAW WATER MONITORING REPORT - DISINFECTED GROUNDWATER SOURCE

System Name: City of Lomita

System No. 1910073 Month:  March Year: 2015

[ DISINFECTED WELLS (Raw Water Bacteriological Sampling Prior to Disinfection)

13-5 1910073-003 Online Monthly 3/4/2015 Absent Absent
Signature Title Date
Public Works Director/City Engineer u‘ /Q/ts
P Mark A. McAvoy. P.E. /
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MONTHLY SUMMARY OF MONITORING
FOR SURFACE WATER TREATMENT REGULATIONS

System Name: CITY OF LOMITA System No.: 1910073
Wholesaler

Name: WEST BASIN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT

Month: March Year: 2015

DISINFECTION PROCESS DATA

Disinfectant residual type: Free chlorine (including well sources)
Free chlorine (no well sources)

Chloramines (including well sources) X
Chloramines (no well sources)

No. of distribution system residual samples collected: 20
No. of distribution system samples for HPC only: 0
Total No. residual and/or HPC samples collected: 20
No. of samples with no detectable residual and HPC is not measured: 0
No. of samples with no residual and HPC > 500 CFU/ml: 0
No. of samples for HPC only and HPC > 500 CFU/ml: 0
Total No. of samples with no residual and/or HPC > 500 CFU/ml: 0
Compute V =1 - Total No. samples with no residual and/or HPC > 500 X 100= 100
Total No. residual and/or HPC samples collected
Meets Standard (i.e. V > 95%) (Y/N)? Y

SUMMARY OF WATER QUALITY COMPLAINTS

General Complaints:

Type of Complaint Number |Corrective Actions Taken
Taste/Odor 0
Color 0
Turbidity 0
Suspended Solids 0
Other (Describe) 0

Reports of Gastrointestinal [llness (Attach additional sheets if necessary):

Persons
Reporting Date Corrective Actions Taken

Explain any failure of the standards and corrective action taken or planned (attach extra sheets if needed):

Signature:

Mark A. McAvoy, P.E. Public W)rk’s Director City Engineer

Date: u\/@ /lg
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Quarterly Report for Disinfectant Residuals Compliance
For Systems Using Chlorine or Chloramines

System Name: City of Lomita System No.: 1910073
Calendar Year: 2015 Quarter: 1st
1st Quarter 2nd Quarter
Monthly Avg. Monthly Avg.
Month Nomipsrof Chlorine Level Month HlfBer of Chloring Le\?el
Samples Taken Samples Taken
(mg/L) (mg/L)
April 2.07 July 1.78
May 2.05 = |August 1.46
_[June 1.89 *; September 1.39
3 |July 1.78 < |October 1.86
2 [August 1.46 & [November 2.47
2 [September 1.39 December 2.07
October 1.86 January 2.24
November 2.47 - |February 2.01
December 2.07 * [March 2.02
§ [January 20 2.24 g [April
z |February 20 2.01 ° |May
3 [March 20 2.02 June
_Running Annual Average (ﬁAA): 1.94 Running Annual Average (RAA):
Meets standard? Yes Meets standard? Yes
(i.e. RAA < MRDL of 4.0 mg/L as Cl,) ] Mo (i.e. RAA < MRDL of 4.0 mg/L as Cl,) 1 No
3rd Quarter 4th Quarter
Monthly Avg. Monthly Avg.
Month i Chloring Le\?el Month Numberof Chlorine Le\?el
Samples Taken Samples Taken
(mg/L) (mg/L)
> |October 1.86 January 2.24
2 [November 2.47 February 2.01
& [December 2.07 March 2.02
January 2.24 April
February 2.01 < |[May
March 2.02 > |June
3 |April § July
% [May “ [August
3 |June September
July 25 October 25
August 20 November 20
September 20 December 20
Running Annual Average (RAA): Running Annual Average (F-QAA):
Meets standard? Yes Meets standard? Yes
(i.e. RAA < MRDL of 4.0 mg/L as Cl) [] No (i.e. RAA < MRDL of 4.0 mg/L as Cl,) ] mNo

Comments:

Signature:

Date:

Mark A. McAvoy, P.E., Publigiforks Director/City Engineer

q(8 15




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

02 April 2015 Clinical Lab No.: 15C1991

Mark Andersen
Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Lomita Water Dist Weekly Compliance Analysis

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
03/25/15 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and
preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or
assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,

oo

Stu Styles

Client Services Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088




CL-SB

Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 15C1991
24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Lomita Water Dist Weekly Compliance Analysis Received:  03/25/15 16:45
Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  04/02/15

1912 W. 259th St (S13-001 Zone: 1) 15C1991-01 (Water) Sample Date:  03/25/15 7:28  Sampler: DGM/DH
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier

Field Analyses
Cl1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.4 N/A mg/L 03/25/15 03/25/15 1513462

Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 03/25/15 03/26/15 1513431
E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 03/25/15 03/26/15 1513431

26314 S. Monte Vista Ave. (S13-002 Zone: 3) 15C1991-02 (Water) Sample Date:  03/25/15 7:15 Sampler: DGM /DH
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier

Field Analyses

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.4 N/A mg/L 03/25/15 03/25/15 1513462
Microbiology Analyses
Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 03/25/15 03/26/15 1513431
E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 03/25/15 03/26/15 1513431
1948 W 252nd St (S13-003 Zone 1) 15C1991-03 (Water) Sample Date:  03/25/15 8:15 Sampler: DGM /DH
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier

Field Analyses
Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.18 N/A mg/L 03/25/15 03/25/15 1513462

Microbiology Analyses
Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 03/25/15 03/26/15 1513431
E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 03/25/15 03/26/15 1513431

General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120B ND 3.0 15 Color Units 03/25/15 03/25/15 1513418
Odor Threshold EPA 140.1M 2 1 3 TON 03/25/15 03/25/15 1513418
Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.1 5 NTU 03/25/15 03/25/15 1513418

General Chemical Analyses

pH (Lab) SM 4500HB 7.8 N/A pH Units 03/25/15 03/25/15 1513218

Page 2 of 3

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088



Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

CL-SB

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue

Project: Standard Analysis

Sub Project: Lomita Water Dist Weekly Compliance Analysis

Work Order:
Received:

15C1991
03/25/15 16:45

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:
24632 S Moon Ave (S13-004 Zone 1) 15C1991-04 (Water) 03/25/15 8:31 Sampler: DGM /DH

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl1 Res Total (Field) Field 1.18 03/25/15 03/25/15 1513462
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A 03/25/15 03/26/15 1513431

E. Coli SM 9223 A 03/25/15 03/26/15 1513431
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120B ND 3.0 03/25/15 03/25/15 1513418

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1M 1 1 03/25/15 03/25/15 1513418

Turbidity EPA 180.1 0.2 0.1 03/25/15 03/25/15 1513418
General Chemical Analyses

pH (Lab) SM 4500HB 7.7 03/25/15 03/25/15 1513218
2500 Pacific Coast Highway (S13-005 Zone 2) 15C1991-05 (Water) 03/25/15 17:55 Sampler: DGM /DH

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 24 03/25/15 03/25/15 1513462
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A 03/25/15 03/26/15 1513431

E. Coli SM 9223 A 03/25/15 03/26/15 1513431

pH (Lab) was analyzed ASAP but received and analyzed past the 15 minute hold time.
ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
Page 3 of 3

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

27 March 2015 Clinical Lab No.: 15C1570

Mark Andersen
Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Weekly Distribution
Sub Project:

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
03/18/15 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and
preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or
assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,

oo

Stu Styles

Client Services Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

CL-SB

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Sub Project:

Project: Weekly Distribution

Project Manager: Mark Andersen

Work Order:
Received:
Reported:

15C1570
03/18/15 16:30
03/27/15

1912 W. 259th St (S13-001 Zone: 1) 15C1570-01 (Water) Sample Date:  03/18/15 7:35  Sampler: DGM/DH

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.5 N/A mg/L 03/18/15 03/18/15 1512447
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 03/18/15 03/19/15 1512405

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 03/18/15 03/19/15 1512405
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120B ND 3.0 15 Color Units 03/18/15 03/18/15 1512414

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1M 1 1 3 TON 03/18/15 03/18/15 1512414

Turbidity EPA 180.1 0.1 0.1 5 NTU 03/18/15 03/18/15 1512414
General Chemical Analyses

pH (Lab) SM 4500HB 8.0 N/A pH Units 03/19/15 03/19/15 1512428
26314 S. Monte Vista Ave. (S13-002 Zone: 3) 15C1570-02 (Water) Sample Date:  03/18/15 7:44 Sampler: DGM /DH

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 25 N/A mg/L 03/18/15 03/18/15 1512447
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 03/18/15 03/19/15 1512405

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 03/18/15 03/19/15 1512405
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120B ND 3.0 15 Color Units 03/18/15 03/18/15 1512414

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1M 1 1 3 TON 03/18/15 03/18/15 1512414

Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.1 5 NTU 03/18/15 03/18/15 1512414
General Chemical Analyses

pH (Lab) SM 4500HB 7.9 N/A pH Units 03/19/15 03/19/15 1512428
1948 W 252nd St (S13-003 Zone 1) 15C1570-03 (Water) Sample Date:  03/18/15 8:20  Sampler: DGM /DH

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.2 N/A mg/L 03/18/15 03/18/15 1512447
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 03/18/15 03/19/15 1512405

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 03/18/15 03/19/15 1512405

Page 2 of 3
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

CL-SB

Lomita, City of Project: Weekly Distribution Work Order: 15C1570

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Received:  03/18/15 16:30

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  03/27/15
24632 S Moon Ave (S13-004 Zone 1) 15C1570-04 (Water) Sample Date:  03/18/15 Sampler: DGM /DH

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl1 Res Total (Field) Field 1.09 N/A mg/L 03/18/15 1512447
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 03/18/15 1512405

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 03/18/15 1512405
2500 Pacific Coast Highway (S13-005 Zone 2) 15C1570-05 (Water) Sample Date:  03/18/15 Sampler: DGM /DH

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.4 N/A mg/L 03/18/15 1512447
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 03/18/15 1512405

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 03/18/15 1512405

pH (Lab) was analyzed ASAP but received and analyzed past the 15 minute hold time.
ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
Page 3 of 3

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

18 March 2015 Clinical Lab No.: 15C0983

Mark Andersen
Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Lomita Water Dist Weekly Compliance Analysis

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
03/11/15 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and
preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or
assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,

oo

Stu Styles

Client Services Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

CL-SB

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 15C0983

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Lomita Water Dist Weekly Compliance Analysis Received:  03/11/15 16:15

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  03/18/15
1912 W. 259th St (S13-001 Zone: 1) 15C0983-01 (Water) Sample Date:  03/11/15 8:14 Sampler:  Not Listed

Analyte Method Result Units Rep. Limit MCL Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.4 mg/L 03/11/15 03/11/15 1511525
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A P/A 03/11/15 03/12/15 1511508

E. Coli SM 9223 A P/A 03/11/15 03/12/15 1511508
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120B ND Color Units 3.0 15 03/11/15 03/11/15 1511501

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1M 1 TON 1 3 03/11/15 03/11/15 1511501

Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND NTU 0.1 5 03/11/15 03/11/15 1511501
General Chemical Analyses

pH (Lab) SM 4500HB 7.9 pH Units 03/12/15 03/12/15 1511401
26314 S. Monte Vista Ave. (S13-002 Zone: 3) 15C0983-02 (Water) Sample Date:  03/11/15 8:00 Sampler: Not Listed

Analyte Method Result Units Rep. Limit MCL Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.2 mg/L 03/11/15 03/11/15 1511525
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A P/A 03/11/15 03/12/15 1511508

E. Coli SM 9223 A P/A 03/11/15 03/12/15 1511508
1948 W 252nd St (S13-003 Zone 1) 15C0983-03 (Water) Sample Date:  03/11/15 9:00 Sampler:  Not Listed

Analyte Method Result Units Rep. Limit MCL Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.2 mg/L 03/11/15 03/11/15 1511525
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A P/A 03/11/15 03/12/15 1511508

E. Coli SM 9223 A P/A 03/11/15 03/12/15 1511508

Page 2 of 3
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

CL-SB

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 15C0983

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Lomita Water Dist Weekly Compliance Analysis Received:  03/11/15 16:15

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  03/18/15
24632 S Moon Ave (S13-004 Zone 1) 15C0983-04 (Water) Sample Date:  03/11/15 8:50 Sampler:  Not Listed

Analyte Method Result Units Rep. Limit MCL Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl1 Res Total (Field) Field 1.22 mg/L 03/11/15 03/11/15 1511525
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A P/A 03/11/15 03/12/15 1511508

E. Coli SM 9223 A P/A 03/11/15 03/12/15 1511508
2500 Pacific Coast Highway (S13-005 Zone 2) 15C0983-05 (Water) Sample Date:  03/11/15 8:26 Sampler:  Not Listed

Analyte Method Result Units Rep. Limit MCL Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.3 mg/L 03/11/15 03/11/15 1511525
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A P/A 03/11/15 03/12/15 1511508

E. Coli SM 9223 A P/A 03/11/15 03/12/15 1511508
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120B ND Color Units 3.0 15 03/11/15 03/11/15 1511501

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1M 1 TON 1 3 03/11/15 03/11/15 1511501

Turbidity EPA 180.1 0.2 NTU 0.1 5 03/11/15 03/11/15 1511501
General Chemical Analyses

pH (Lab) SM 4500HB 8.0 pH Units 03/12/15 03/12/15 1511401

pH (Lab) was analyzed ASAP but received and analyzed past the 15 minute hold time.
ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
Page 3 of 3
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P COUNTY OF LOSANGELES

Q«‘
(L
I@ 0 Department of
+ Agricultural Commissioner/
E«“ Weights and Measures
Clrorth . )
Environmental Toxicology Laboratory
~ KurtE. Floren 11012 S Garfield Ave. _
~ Agricultural Commissioner South Gate, California 90280 Chief Deputy
Director of Weights and Measures http: //acwm.lacounty.gov
CA State DPH Certificate #1430
County Sanitation 1D #10240
March 5, 2015
Ulises Escalona
City of Lomita
24300 Narbonne Ave.
Lomita, CA 90717
RE: Workorder: E1500583 Dist S13-Lomita Bacti

Dear Ulises Escalona:

Enclosed are the analytical results for sample(s) received by the laboratory on Wednesday, March 04, 2015. Results reported herein
conform to the most current ELAP standards, where applicable, unless otherwise narrated in the body of the report.

If you have any gquestions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me at (562)622-0437.

Sincerely,
Thant Zin Win
Chief
Enclosures

Note: All results have no blank correction unless otherwise specified

Report ID: 23117 - 722587 Page 1 of 6

Protecting Consumers and the Environment Since 1881
To Enrich Lives Through Effective and Caring Service

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of LA County ACWM Environmental Toxicology Bureau.

3004.1.0.0



Kurt E. Floren
Agricultural Commissioner
Director of Weights and Measures

CALroRt>

=

COUNTY OF LOSANGELES

Department of

Agricultural Commissioner/
Weights and Measures

Environmental Toxicology Laboratory

11012 S. Garfield Ave.

South Gate, California 90280

http://acwm.lacounty.gov

SAMPLE SUMMARY

Workorder: E1500583 Dist S13-Lomita Bacti

Chief Deputy

Lab ID Sample ID Location Matrix Date Collected Date Received

E1500583001 S13-001 S13-001 - 1912 W. 259th St. Drinking Water 3/4/2015 14:16  3/4/2015 16:00
Collector: Brian Aguayo

E1500583002 S13-002 S13-002 - 26314 S. Monte Vista Ave  Drinking Water 3/4/2015 14:02  3/4/2015 16:00
Collector: Brian Aguayo

E1500583003 S13-003 S13-003 - 1948 W. 252nd St. Drinking Water 3/4/2015 14:52  3/4/2015 16:00
Collector: Brian Aguayo

E1500583004 S13-004 S13-004 - 24632 S. Moon Ave. Drinking Water 3/4/2015 14:38  3/4/2015 16:00
Collector: Brian Aguayo

E1500583005 S13-005 S13-005 - 2500 PCH Drinking Water 3/4/2015 13:27  3/4/2015 16:00

Report ID: 23117 - 722587

Collector:

Protecting Consumers and the Environment Since 1881
To Enrich Lives Through Effective and Caring Service

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of LA County ACWM Environmental Toxicology Bureau.

Brian Aguayo

Page 2 of 6

3004.1.0.0
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CALroRt>
Kurt E. Floren
Agricultural Commissioner
Director of Weights and Measures

Workorder: E1500583 Dist S13-Lomita Bacti

COUNTY OF LOSANGELES

Department of
Agricultural Commissioner/
Weights and Measures

Environmental Toxicology Laboratory
11012 S Garfield Ave.
South Gate, California 90280
http://acwm.lacounty.gov

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

A

&

| WEIGHTS & MEASURES

Richard K. lizuka
Chief Deputy

Lab ID: E1500583001
Sample ID: S13-001
System Number: 19-073

System Name:  Lomita

Date Received: 3/4/2015 16:00
Date Collected: 3/4/2015 14:16
Purpose: Routine

Sample Type: Distribution System

Matrix: Drinking Water

Parameters

Results Units Report Limit MDL DF

Analyzed By Qual MCL

MICROBIOLOGY

Analysis Desc: SM 9223 COLILERT 18
Fecal Coliform

Total Coliform

WETCHEMISTRY
Analysis Desc: SM 4500-Cl

Chlorine, Total Residual

Lab ID: E1500583002
Sample ID: S13-002
System Number: 19-073

System Name:  Lomita

Analytical Method: SM 9223 COLILERT 18

ABSENT 1
ABSENT 1

Analytical Method: SM 4500-Cl
2.07 mg/L 0.100 1

Date Received: 3/4/2015 16:00
Date Collected: 3/4/2015 14:02
Purpose: Routine

Sample Type: Distribution System

3/4/2015 16:10 CG
3/4/2015 16:10 CG

3/4/2015 14:16 BA

Matrix: Drinking Water

Parameters

Results Units Report Limit MDL DF

Analyzed By  Qual MCL

MICROBIOLOGY
Analysis Desc: SM 9223 COLILERT 18

Fecal Coliform
Total Coliform

WETCHEMISTRY
Analysis Desc: SM 4500-Cl

Chlorine, Total Residual

Report ID: 23117 - 722587

Analytical Method: SM 9223 COLILERT 18

ABSENT 1
ABSENT 1

Analytical Method: SM 4500-ClI
2.06 mg/L 0.100 1

Protecting Consumers and the Environment Since 1881
To Enrich Lives Through Effective and Caring Service

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

without the written consent of LA County ACWM Environmental Toxicology Bureau.

3/4/2015 16:10 CG
3/4/2015 16:10 CG

3/4/2015 14:07 BA

Page 3 of 6

3004.1.0.0



—— X
CALroRt>
Kurt E. Floren
Agricultural Commissioner
Director of Weights and Measures

Workorder: E1500583 Dist S13-Lomita Bacti

COUNTY OF LOSANGELES

Department of
Agricultural Commissioner/
Weights and Measures

Environmental Toxicology Laboratory
11012 S Garfield Ave.
South Gate, California 90280
http://acwm.lacounty.gov

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

A

&

| WEIGHTS & MEASURES

Richard K. lizuka
Chief Deputy

Lab ID: E1500583003
Sample ID: S13-003
System Number: 19-073

System Name:  Lomita

Date Received: 3/4/2015 16:00
Date Collected: 3/4/2015 14:52
Purpose: Routine

Sample Type: Distribution System

Matrix: Drinking Water

Parameters

Results Units Report Limit MDL DF

Analyzed By Qual MCL

MICROBIOLOGY

Analysis Desc: SM 9223 COLILERT 18
Fecal Coliform

Total Coliform

WETCHEMISTRY
Analysis Desc: SM 4500-Cl

Chlorine, Total Residual

Lab ID: E1500583004
Sample ID: S13-004
System Number: 19-073

System Name:  Lomita

Analytical Method: SM 9223 COLILERT 18

ABSENT 1
ABSENT 1

Analytical Method: SM 4500-Cl
1.77 mg/L 0.100 1

Date Received: 3/4/2015 16:00
Date Collected: 3/4/2015 14:38
Purpose: Routine

Sample Type: Distribution System

3/4/2015 16:10 CG
3/4/2015 16:10 CG

3/4/2015 14:52 BA

Matrix: Drinking Water

Parameters

Results Units Report Limit MDL DF

Analyzed By  Qual MCL

MICROBIOLOGY
Analysis Desc: SM 9223 COLILERT 18

Fecal Coliform
Total Coliform

WETCHEMISTRY
Analysis Desc: SM 4500-Cl

Chlorine, Total Residual

Report ID: 23117 - 722587

Analytical Method: SM 9223 COLILERT 18

ABSENT 1
ABSENT 1

Analytical Method: SM 4500-ClI
0.84 mg/L 0.100 1

Protecting Consumers and the Environment Since 1881
To Enrich Lives Through Effective and Caring Service

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

without the written consent of LA County ACWM Environmental Toxicology Bureau.

3/4/2015 16:10 CG
3/4/2015 16:10 CG

3/4/2015 14:38 BA

Page 4 of 6
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COUNTY OF LOSANGELES

Q«‘
(i
I@ 0 Department of
+ Agricultural Commissioner/
— | Weights and Measures
Clrorth . )
Environmental Toxicology Laboratory
~ KurtE. Floren 11012 S Garfield Ave. _
~ Agricultural Commissioner South Gate, California 90280 Chief Deputy
Director of Weights and Measures http: //acwm.lacounty.gov
ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Workorder: E1500583 Dist S13-Lomita Bacti
Lab ID: E1500583005 Date Received: 3/4/2015 16:00 Matrix: Drinking Water

Sample ID: S13-005
System Number: 19-073

System Name:  Lomita

Date Collected: 3/4/2015 13:27
Purpose: Routine
Sample Type: Distribution System

Parameters Results Units Report Limit MDL DF Analyzed By Qual MCL
MICROBIOLOGY

Analysis Desc: SM 9223 COLILERT 18 Analytical Method: SM 9223 COLILERT 18

Fecal Coliform ABSENT 1 3/4/2015 16:10 CG

Total Coliform ABSENT 1 3/4/2015 16:10 CG
WETCHEMISTRY

Analysis Desc: SM 4500-Cl Analytical Method: SM 4500-Cl

Chlorine, Total Residual 2.08 mg/L 0.100 1 3/4/2015 13:27 BA

Report ID: 23117 - 722587

Protecting Consumers and the Environment Since 1881
To Enrich Lives Through Effective and Caring Service

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

without the written consent of LA County ACWM Environmental Toxicology Bureau.

Page 5 of 6

3004.1.0.0



County of Los Angeles
Agricultural Commissioner/Weights and Measures

ENVIRONMENTAL TOXICOLOGY BUREAU
11012 GARFIELD AVE., BLDG. B, SouTH GATz, CA. 90280
TEL# (562)622-0437 Fax# (562)622-0440

BACTERIOLOGICAL TEST FOR DRINKING WATER

Purveyor: LACo—-DPW Waterworks Address: 1000 S. Fremont Ave.
System Name: _Lomita Alhambra, Ca 91803-1331 Profile: #2039
-
System Number: 19-073 Collector: DOYaoN Ac\uc».\;g
7 &
" (T) Sample Type (P) Purpose
1-Source A-Routine B-Recheck C-Special
2-Digtribution System D-Replacement E-Others
C 15002
Lab Smp Time . . Ccl Temp Total Facal cfu
S 1 Point T P Coliform/ Coliform/
ID# ID# Coll Amp.Ling pPpm (°c) Colilertyd Colilert/f| /ml
- ook $13-001 | 2 )& [1912 W.259th PL. 2.0 Al ¥ ABSENT | ABSENT
O $13-002 (7 Q7 26314 S. Monte Vta. _Z,L‘/é? 2 A ABSENT ABSENT
—0C3 S13-003 | 2" S7] 1948 W. 252nd St. 1.7 72 A ABSENI | ABSENT
— ol | s13-004 [ 212 [24632'S. Moon Ave. OBH |2 A ARSEN | ROSEN T
—(O0S | s13-005 | 12 2 71 [2500 PCH 208 A ALSE = | mEsE T
Set-Up Time: {4; ’0 I‘ll::tz' Holding T:‘;:a (24hrs.): Set-Up By: a [9) Read Time: /’0 .',.0 Read By: L’ﬁ
Reference:"Standard Methods" 20th ed., APHA. AWWA, and WEF. Method 9223"
Date Collected: 3/‘-1 /l% Date/Time Received: 6,‘-‘“'? UeCO By l\F
Date Started: 3-4-15 Date Completed: 34 - /5
Notification Req.: yes ETQ Person Notified Date /Time
7 co ' — - . AR -
Analyst: C‘/ﬂ%t/[/i,ﬂ @) - A-v-1H Supervisor: S X ob/e§ /)'b\&
J Y Date Date
050712

Thursday, March 05, 2015 3:37:38 PM
Page 6 of 6



P COUNTY OF LOSANGELES

Q«‘
(L
I@ 0 Department of
+ Agricultural Commissioner/
E«“ Weights and Measures
SAurorr™ ) )
Environmental Toxicology Laboratory
~ KurtE. Floren 11012 S Garfield Ave. _
~ Agricultural Commissioner South Gate, California 90280 Chief Deputy
Director of Weights and Measures http: //acwm.lacounty.gov
CA State DPH Certificate #1430
County Sanitation 1D #10240
March 9, 2015
Ulises Escalona
City of Lomita
24300 Narbonne Ave.
Lomita, CA 90717
RE: Workorder: E1500576 Dist S13-Lomita GP

Dear Ulises Escalona:

Enclosed are the analytical results for sample(s) received by the laboratory on Wednesday, March 04, 2015. Results reported herein
conform to the most current ELAP standards, where applicable, unless otherwise narrated in the body of the report.

If you have any gquestions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me at (562)622-0437.

Sincerely,
Thant Zin Win
Chief
Enclosures

Note: All results have no blank correction unless otherwise specified

Report ID: 23110 - 723158 Page 1 of 4

Protecting Consumers and the Environment Since 1881
To Enrich Lives Through Effective and Caring Service

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of LA County ACWM Environmental Toxicology Bureau.

3004.1.0.0



=
Clrorth
Kurt E. Floren

Agricultural Commissioner
Director of Weights and Measures

Workorder: E1500576 Dist S13-Lomita GP

COUNTY OF LOSANGELES

Department of
Agricultural Commissioner/
Weights and Measures

Environmental Toxicology Laboratory
11012 S Garfield Ave.

South Gate, California 90280 Chief Deputy

http://acwm.lacounty.gov

SAMPLE SUMMARY

Lab ID Sample ID

E1500576001 S13-002

Location Matrix Date Collected

Date Received

E1500576002 S13-004

Report ID: 23110 - 723158

S13-002 - 26314 S. Monte Vista Ave Drinking Water 3/4/2015 14:07

Collector: Brian Aguayo

S13-004 - 24632 S. Moon Ave. Drinking Water 3/4/2015 14:38

Collector: Brian Aguayo

Protecting Consumers and the Environment Since 1881
To Enrich Lives Through Effective and Caring Service

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

without the written consent of LA County ACWM Environmental Toxicology Bureau.

3/4/2015 16:00

3/4/2015 16:00

Page 2 of 4

3004.1.0.0



s COUNTY OF LOSANGELES

I@ & Department of
’ + . .
+ Agricultural Commissioner/
ﬂ“ Weights and Measures
Clrorth . )
Environmental Toxicology Laboratory . )
Kurt E. Floren 11012 S. Garfield Ave. Richard K. lizuka
~ Agricultural Commissioner South Gate, California 90280 Chief Deputy
Director of Weights and Measures http: //acwm.lacounty.gov
ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Workorder: E1500576 Dist S13-Lomita GP
Lab ID: E1500576001 Date Received: 3/4/2015 16:00 Matrix: Drinking Water
Sample ID: S13-002 Date Collected: 3/4/2015 14:07
System Number: Purpose:
System Name: Sample Type:
Parameters Results Units Report Limit MDL DF Analyzed By Qual MCL
WETCHEMISTRY
Analysis Desc: SM 2120B Analytical Method: SM 2120B
Color 0 Unit 5.00 1 3/5/2015 13:35 LS
Analysis Desc: SM 2130B Analytical Method: SM 2130B
Turbidity ND NTU 0.100 0.100 1 3/4/2015 14:10 LS
Analysis Desc: SM 2150B Analytical Method: SM 2150B
Odor 0.00 1 3/4/2015 16:10 LS
Analysis Desc: SM 4500-H B Analytical Method: SM 4500-H B
pH 7.88 pH units 0.1 1 3/5/2015 14:55 LS
Lab ID: E1500576002 Date Received: 3/4/2015 16:00 Matrix: Drinking Water
Sample ID: S13-004 Date Collected: 3/4/2015 14:38
System Number: Purpose:
System Name: Sample Type:
Parameters Results Units Report Limit MDL DF Analyzed By Qual MCL
WETCHEMISTRY
Analysis Desc: SM 2120B Analytical Method: SM 2120B
Color 0 Unit 5.00 1 3/5/2015 13:35 LS
Analysis Desc: SM 2130B Analytical Method: SM 2130B
Turbidity 0.120 NTU 0.100 0.100 1 3/4/2015 14:10 LS
Analysis Desc: SM 2150B Analytical Method: SM 2150B
Odor 0.00 1 3/4/2015 16:10 LS
Analysis Desc: SM 4500-H B Analytical Method: SM 4500-H B
pH 7.52 pH units 0.1 1 3/5/2015 14:55 LS
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